Agenda issue under discussion is the approval of PJSC “KB Koksokhimmash” annual profit and loss for distribution subject to 

the requirements imposed by the current legislation of Ukraine. 

Draft decision: 

Taking into account uncovered business loss in the amount of 222,000 (two hundred and twenty two thousand) UAH, there is no profit 

for distribution. Loss is to be covered at the cost of the next periods. 

9. Agenda issue under discussion is the decision making on the termination of the authorities of PJSC “KB Koksokhimmash” 

Supervisory Board members.